                                                                                                                          Product Bulletin  FX16 Master Controller
Issue Date 05 2004
© 2004 Johnson Controls, Inc. 1
Order Nr. DS 24.444 www.johnsoncontrols.com
16
HVAC/R Master Controller
The FX16 “Master Controller” is a high performance
Multimedia controller intended for applications such

Installation details of FX16 Master Controller
14  FX16 Master Controller
Ordering Codes
    Controllers
Item Code Description
LP-FX16D00-000C FX16 “Master Controller”, 9 relays, application-less
LP-FX16D01-000C FX16 “Master Controller”, 9 relays, application-less, N2Open card pre-assembled
LP-FX16D02-000C FX16 “Master Controller”, 9 relays, application-less, LON card pre-assembled
LP-FX16D03-000C FX16 “Master Controller”, 9 relays, application-less, RS-232 card pre-assembled
LP-FX16D10-000C FX16 “Master Controller”, 4 relays + 5 triacs, application-less
LP-FX16D11-000C FX16 “Master Controller”, 4 relays + 5 triacs, application-less, N2Open card pre-assembled
LP-FX16D12-000C FX16 “Master Controller”, 4 relays + 5 triacs, application-less, LON card pre-assembled
LP-FX16D13-000C FX16 “Master Controller”, 4 relays + 5 triacs, application-less, RS-232 card pre-assembled
LP-FX16DEM-001C DEMO FX16 “Master Controller”, 9 relays, application-less, N2Open card pre-assembled
LP-FX16DEM-002C DEMO FX16 “Master Controller”, 9 relays, application-less, LON card pre-assembled
LP-FX16DEM-003C DEMO FX16 “Master Controller”, 9 relays, application-less, RS-232 card pre-assembled
    Accessories
Item Code Description
LP-NET151-010C N2Open plug-in communication card
LP-NET162-000C Advanced LON plug-in communication card. On-field commissioning.
LP-NET162-xxxC Advanced LON plug-in communication card. Specific application profile.
LP-NET163-000C RS232 plug-in communication card
LP-KIT007-000C Link cable for the connection of the FX16 “Master Controller” to the MUI / LUI display - 3 mt.
LP-KIT007-001C Link cable FX16 “Master Controller” - STD modem - DB9, 1.5mt
LP-KIT007-002C Link cable FX16 “Master Controller” - GSM modem - DB15, 1.5mt
LP-KIT007-003C NULL MODEM cable - RS232, 3mt
LP-KIT007-004C NULL MODEM cable - RS232, 15mt
LP-KIT015-000C Kit of female screw connectors
LP-KIT015-001C Kit of female cage clamp connectors.
LP-KIT090-000C MODEM GSM 900/1800 FastTrack
LP-KIT090-001C GSM modem plug-in antenna
LP-KIT090-003C GSM modem magnetic mount antenna - 2,5mt cable
LP-KIT090-004C GSM modem panel mount antenna - 5mt
LP-KIT090-005C GSM modem power adpate, 230Vac/12Vdc, wall plug
LP-KIT100-000C Programming Key
U215LR-9110 Condenser fan speed controller single-phase, 3Amps.
    Expansion Boards
Item Code Description
XT-9100-8304 Extension module DX.